

S/L 51-52
17.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 21986 of 2025

Abdul Fattar Koyal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 22730 of 2025

215, 215/1 Route Bus Owners Welfare Association

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties even in the second call.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)