

20.01.2026
Item No.13,
14 & 15
Court No. 10
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 29351 of 2025

Humayun Shaikh

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.A. 21986 of 2025

Abdul Fattar Koyal

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.A. 22730 of 2025

215, 215/1 Route Bus Owners Welfare Association

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharya.

Mr. Aritra Roy.

Mr. Rohit Basak.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen. Ld. A.A.G.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly.

... For the State in W.P.A. 29351 of 2025.

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy.

Mr. Gourav Das.

Ms. Barnali Gupta.

... for the State in W.P.A. 21986 of 2025.

Mr. Sanat Kumar Roy.

Mr. Atanu Basu.

... for the respondent.

1. Learned counsel for the State respondents seeks extension of time as directed in the order dated 8th January, 2026.
2. Let the report be filed on 10th February, 2026.
3. In the meantime, the State respondents is directed to file a report and serve upon the petitioner for taking an exception.

[Smita Das De, J]