

10-02-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 16-18
RP

WPA 29351 of 2025

Humayun Shaikh
-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors..
With

WPA 21986 of 2025

Abdul Fattar Koyal
Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors..
With

WPA 22730 of 2025

215.215/1 Route Bus Owners Welfare Association
Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Aritra Roy,
Mr. Rohit Basak

...for the petitioner

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy,

...for the State (in WPA 21986 of 2025)

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, AAG,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta,
Mr. Ritesh Ganguly

... for the State (in WPA 29351 of 2025)

Mr. Gourav Das

...for the State (in WPA 21986 of 2025)

1. The Additional Advocate General seeks a week's time to file the report in the form of an affidavit.
2. Let this matter appear on 24.02.2026.
3. In the meantime the State respondents are directed to serve a copy of the same upon the petitioner to file an exception if any, within a week thereafter.

(Smita Das De, J.)