

10-03-2026  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 13  
RP

**WPA 29351 of 2025**

Humayun Shaikh  
**-Versus-**

State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Aashutosh Bhattacharyya

...for the petitioner

Mr. Amlan Sen, Ld AAG,  
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta,  
Mr. Ritesh Ganguly

...for the State.

1. Let this matter be de-tagged from the other two matters. Although the notification is under challenge in all the three matters the issue involved herein is little different from those involved in WPA 21986 of 2025 and WPA 22730 of 2025. Accordingly the matters shall be listed separately.
2. The State respondent seeks further time to file a report as indicated earlier on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.. As a last chance the time is granted to the State respondent to file the report failing which, the filing of the same shall stand forfeited.
3. Let this matter to appear on 17.03.2026.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**