

**W.P.A. 22730 OF 2025**

**06.05.2026**

Sl no. 13  
Ct no. 2  
P.M.

**215, 215/1 Route Bus Owners  
Welfare Association**

**- Vs -**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors..**

Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharya,

... for the petitioner

1. Since the Government lawyers are not appearing on account of change of dispensation, let the matter be listed in the combined Monthly list of June, 2026.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**